

121 State Vs Sukhdeep Singh

Present: Sh. Gaurav Dewan, APP for the State  
Sh. Ns Hanjra, Advocate for accused

In view of the contents of the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. No PW is present nor served today. Summons issued to the witnesses received back unserved. Let fresh summons to the remaining unexamined PWs as per the list be issued for 15.12.2016. This shall be the last opportunity.

(Pushpinder Singh),  
ACJ(SD)-cum-SDJM  
Zira/10.11.2016