

State Vs. Balraj

CHI-121-2018

Present: Sh. Pushvinder Singh, APP for the State.

Accused in person.

Sh. Varun Kumar Kansal, Advocate, counsel for accused.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be registered. Sh. Varun Kumar Kansal, Advocate has filed power of attorney along with the bail application on behalf of the accused. Copies of the challan along with other relevant document were supplied to the accused as envisaged u/s 207 Cr.P.C., free of costs and separate statement of accused is also recorded in this regard. Heard. In view of the nature of offences accused is admitted to bail on furnishing of bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished by the accused, which are accepted and attested. Now case stands adjourned to 19.05.2018 for arguments on charge.

(Ruchi Kamboj)
SDJM/Sunam.
Unique ID no. PB0321

Date: 08.05.2018
(Gurpreet Kaur, Steno)
Next date: 19.05.2018
Purpose